Preliminary Information
T98501PI
TLSI Incorporated
Applications
• Low cost, general-purpose clock source
General Description
The T98501 is a 3.3V CMOS, clock multiplier integrated circuit. The device provides an excellent quality
high frequency output clock from a lower frequency fundamental crystal or clock input.  Tri-level selection

Figure 4. Package Outline (8-pin SOIC)
Pin 1
Table 7. Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Shipping/Packaging No. of Pins Package Temperature
T98501-SO8 T98501 Tubes 8 SOIC 0oC to +70oC
T98501-SO8-TNR T98501 Tape & Reel 8 SOIC 0oC to +70oC
T98501/DIE  Die in waffle-packs   0oC to +70oC
T98501/DPW  Die in probed wafer    0oC to +70oC